

INFORMATION

(IF NECESSARY)

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION SUMMARY

Date	May 24 th 2023
Name	Haig Realty Inc.
LICENSURE STATUS AT THE TIME OF INCIDENT	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty Order
LOCATION	St. Catharines
REGULATION DESCRIPTION	Contravened an order relating to work to be done, or the removal of things used, in the installation, removal, alteration, repair, protection, connection or disconnection of any of the works, matters and things mentioned in subsection 113(1) of the <i>Electricity Act, 1998</i> , necessary or advisable for the safety of persons or the protection of property.
	The Electrical Safety Authority ordered a \$5,000 administrative penalty against Haig Realty Inc.
DESCRIPTION OF CONTRAVENTION	On December 14, 2022, and pursuant to ss.113(11) of the <i>Electricity Act,</i> 1998, the Electrical Safety Authority issued Haig Realty Inc. an order to correct electrical defects within fourteen (14) days ("Order").
	Haig Realty Inc. contravened the Order after it failed to correct the electrical defects within fourteen (14) days.
Additional	N/A